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Lab Type Result Tests Performed
Non-State Public Health Lab Positive

Negative

Total
State Public Health Lab Positive

Negative

Total

Grand Total

187,071

175,253

11,818

9,205

8,362

843

196,276

Recovered Cases % of Cases

Yes 100%5,453

Ever Hospitalized Cases % of Cases

Yes

No

Pending 39%

52%

9%

4,935

6,601

1,125

Deceased Cases % of Cases

Yes

No 98%

2%

12,452

209

0

Minimum Age

43

Average Age

100

Maximum Age

Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for recovered:  TDH defines "recovered" as people who (1) have been
confirmed to be asymptomatic by their local or regional health department and
have completed their required isolation period or (2) are at least 21 days beyond
the first test confirming their illness.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 239 1.9% 1
11-20 724 5.7% 1
21-30 2,523 19.9% 1
31-40 2,440 19.3% 3
41-50 2,262 17.9% 10
51-60 2,068 16.3% 16
61-70 1,257 9.9% 47
71-80 612 4.8% 54
81+ 385 3.0% 75
Pending 151 1.2% 1

0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
1.4%
4.8%
7.7%
22.5%
25.8%
35.9%
0.5%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 5,271 41.6% 86

Male 6,584 52.0% 123

Pending 806 6.4% 0

41.1%

58.9%

0.0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

White 5,129 40.5% 131
Black or African American 2,578 20.4% 65
Asian 294 2.3% 6
Other/Multiracial 799 6.3% 5
Pending 3,861 30.5% 2

62.7%
31.1%
2.9%
2.4%
1.0%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 6,782 53.6% 200

Hispanic or Latino 1,131 8.9% 6

Pending 4,748 37.5% 3

95.7%

2.9%

1.4%

Daily Counts of Cases

Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to rounding.

Patient County Deceased Recovered Total Cases
Anderson County
Bedford County
Benton County
Bledsoe County
Blount County
Bradley County
Campbell County
Cannon County
Carroll County
Carter County
Cheatham County
Chester County
Claiborne County
Clay County
Cocke County
Coffee County
Crockett County
Cumberland County
Davidson County
Decatur County
DeKalb County
Dickson County
Dyer County
Fayette County
Fentress County
Franklin County
Gibson County
Giles County
Grainger County
Greene County
Grundy County
Hamblen County
Hamilton County
Hancock County
Hardeman County
Hardin County
Hawkins County
Haywood County
Henderson County
Henry County
Hickman County
Houston County
Humphreys County
Jackson County
Jefferson County
Johnson County
Knox County
Lake County
Lauderdale County
Lawrence County
Lewis County
Lincoln County
Loudon County
Macon County
Madison County
Marion County
Marshall County
Maury County
McMinn County
McNairy County
Meigs County
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Moore County
Morgan County
Obion County
Overton County
Perry County
Pickett County
Polk County
Putnam County
Rhea County
Roane County
Robertson County
Rutherford County
Scott County
Sequatchie County
Sevier County
Shelby County
Smith County
Stewart County
Sullivan County
Sumner County
Tipton County
Trousdale County
Unicoi County
Union County
Van Buren County
Warren County
Washington County
Wayne County
Weakley County
White County
Williamson County
Wilson County
Out of state
Pending 175

302
268
419
7
23
4
57
8
2
3
2

1,344
99
640
49
7
22

2,672
49
5
11
547
168
7
6

136
11
1
12
9
15
6
4

148
22
9
11
97
44
23
29
138
44
37
14
2
17
21
56
236
3
22
7
11
5
44
13
9
23
30
5
17
1

168
18
28
43
6
8
48
36
4
59
36
77
18
4

2,773
74
8
38
16
5
5
10
48
14
18
12
16
52
63
596
6

193
28

125
145
312
4
6
2
42
4
1
3
1
19
52
435
40
4
9

1,340
23
3
9

259
85
6

83
5

4
6
7
5

101
7
3
9
5
33
8
26
73
27
17
8
2
16
10
3

168
2
14
6
4
4
2
8
2
11
22
2
6

96
4
22
26
4
3
19
21
3
36
22
31
9
3

1,263
50

11
7
4
5
5
19
2
11
7
11
34
42
7
4
22
12

1
5
9

1

38
1

1
55
1

11

5

1

2
1

1

1
1
1
3

5

1

1
2

13
2
1
2

1
1

1

28
1

1
1

1
1
3

1
2
1

Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level.

Cases and Labs by County

12,661Number of Cases:

Illness that began during
this time may not yet be

reported

209Number of Deaths:

Negative Labs

5,718 45%
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2,773
74
7
38
16
5
5
10
48
14
18
12
16
52
63
596
6

193
28

21,195
30,808
2,628
5,012
575
618
267
1,773
743
196
278
155
1,500
1,409
3,558
1,480
192
454

21,552
1,770
506
269
4,899
1,619
1,603
571
1,932
187
171
86
620
431
330
164
3,428
440
170
387
1,473
1,586
596
541
2,788
740
647
598
125
868
361
1,060
7,341
81
859
367
317
182
536
675
598
367
853
849
377
75

3,177
967
320
844
296
450
1,288
1,227
240
1,105
693
1,110
641
171

15,944
1,735
317
1,130
450
244
291
296
933
558
506
279
493
953
1,283
3,023
221
1,391
2,203
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