

## Tennessee COVID-19 - May 2, 2020 Epidemiology and Surveillance Data

## Cases by County



Daily Counts of Cases



Demographics					Outcomes			
Minimum Age	Ave	rage Age	Max	kimum Age	Ever Hospitalized	Cases	% of Cases	
					Yes	1,125	9%	
0	43			100	No	6,601	52%	
Age (years)	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	Pending	4,935	39%	
0-10	239	1.9%	1	0.5%	Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is			
11-20	724	5.7%	1	0.5%	gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete. This number indicates the number of patients that were <i>ever</i> hospitalized during their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.			
21-30	2,523	19.9%	1	0.5%				
31-40	2,440	19.3%	3	1.4%			0/	
41-50	2,262	17.9%	10	4.8%	Recovered	Cases	% of Cases	
51-60	2,068	16.3%	16	7.7%	Yes	5,718	45%	
61-70	1,257	9.9%	47	22.5%	<b>Please note for recovered:</b> TDH defines "recovered" as people who (1) have been confirmed to be asymptomatic by their local or regional health department and			
71-80	612	4.8%	54	25.8%				
81+	385	3.0%	75	35.9%	have completed their required isolation period or (2) are at least 21 days beyond the first test confirming their illness.			
Pending	151	1.2%	1	0.5%				
Patient Sex	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	Deceased	Cases	% of Cases	
Female	5,271	41.6%	86	41.1%	Yes	209	2%	
Male	6,584	52.0%	123	58.9%	No	12,452	98%	
Pending	806	6.4%	0	0.0%	<i>Please note for deaths</i> : Some deaths may be reported by health care providers, hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are			
Race	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	included in the statewide count.			
White	5,129	40.5%	131	62.7%	Laboratory Testing			
Black or African American	2,578	20.4%	65	31.1%			-	
Asian	294	2.3%	6	2.9%	Lab Type	Result	Tests Performed	
Other/Multiracial	799	6.3%	5	2.4%	Non-State Public Health Lab		11,818	
Pending	3,861	30.5%	2	1.0%		Negative	175,253	
						Total	187,071	
Ethnicity	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	State Public Health Lab	Docitivo	042	
•					State Public Health Lab	Positive	843	
Not Hispanic or Latino	6,782	53.6%	200	95.7%	State Public Health Lab	Negative	8,362	
•					State Public Health Lab Grand Total			

Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day. Laboratory reports of positive cases are reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the state level.

Cases and Labs by County									
Patient County	Deceased	Recovered	Total Cases	Negative Labs					
Anderson County	1 2	22 42	28 193	2,203 1,391					
Bedford County Benton County	1	42	6	221					
Bledsoe County	2	9	596	3,023					
Blount County Bradley County	3 1	48 41	63 52	1,283 953					
Campbell County	1	13	16	493					
Cannon County Carroll County	1	8 13	12 18	279					
Carter County	1	10	14	506 558					
Cheatham County		26	48	933					
Chester County Claiborne County		6 5	10 5	296 291					
Clay County		5	5	244					
Cocke County		14 16	16 38	450					
Coffee County Crockett County		1	7	1,130 317					
Cumberland County	1	49	74	1,735					
Davidson County Decatur County	28	1,401 4	2,773 4	15,944 171					
DeKalb County		0	18	641					
Dickson County		39 24	77 36	1,110					
Dyer County Fayette County	1	45	59	693 1,105					
Fentress County		2	4	240					
Franklin County Gibson County	1	28 28	36 48	1,227 1,288					
Giles County		4	8	450					
Grainger County	2	4	6	296					
Greene County Grundy County	2	35 22	43 28	844 320					
Hamblen County	2	12	18	967					
Hamilton County Hancock County	13	88 0	168 0	3,177 75					
Hardeman County		9 3	17	377					
Hardin County	2	3	5	849					
Hawkins County Haywood County	2	27 12	30 23	853 367					
Henderson County		4	9	598					
Henry County Hickman County		10 2	13 44	675 536					
Houston County		4	5	182					
Humphreys County	1	6 6	11	317					
Jackson County Jefferson County		15	7 22	367 859					
Johnson County		3	3	81					
Knox County Lake County	5	201 40	236 55	7,341 1,060					
Lauderdale County		11	21	361					
Lawrence County		16 2	17 2	868					
Lewis County Lincoln County		9	14	125 598					
Loudon County	2	24	37	647					
Macon County Madison County	3	20 74	44 138	740 2,788					
Marion County	1	23	29	541					
Marshall County Maury County	1	11 34	23 44	596 1,586					
McMinn County	1	9	97	1,473					
McNairy County		10	11	387					
Meigs County Monroe County	1	4 11	9 22	170 440					
Montgomery County	2	75	148	3,428					
Moore County Morgan County		1 6	3	164 330					
Obion County	1	8	15	431					
Overton County		7	9	620					
Perry County Pickett County		5 0	12 0	86 171					
Polk County	_	5	11	187					
Putnam County Rhea County	5	85 4	136 5	1,932 571					
Roane County		7	7	1,603					
Robertson County	11	109	168	1,619					
Rutherford County Scott County		208 11	547 11	4,899 269					
Sequatchie County		5	5	506					
Sevier County Shelby County	1 55	36 1,374	49 2,672	1,770 21,552					
Smith County	1	12	22	454					
Stewart County	1	2 45	7 49	192					
Sullivan County Sumner County	1 38	45 326	49 640	1,480 3,558					
Tipton County		54	99	1,409					
Trousdale County Unicoi County	1	12 1	1,344 2	1,500 155					
Union County		2	3	278					
Van Buren County		2	2	196					
Warren County Washington County		4 50	8 57	743 1,773					
Wayne County		2	4	267					
Weakley County White County		11 4	23 7	618 575					
Williamson County	9	282	419	5,012					
Wilson County	5	148	268	2,628					
Out of state Pending	1	146 1	302 86	30,808 21,195					
. chung		±	55	£1,193					

Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to rounding.